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Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH

Model: IM-2 Expander

Art.: 88881368

The IM-2 is a real master of metamorphosis.

¢ Unlimited, optional extensions for hard drives or fans can be added at the top or bottom of

the case.
e Top and bottom of the case can be interchanged to use the case upside down.

¢ Even the front connectors can be changed from right down to left up.
¢ And also the choice of the power supply is free between ATX and SFX.

A built-in graphics card holder and a SuperSpeed 10Gbps USB Type C port on the front complete the
case.

The case will be delivered with one extension by default.
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Features

Size Mainboard

Case

HDD/ ODD mounting space 2.5" external
3.5" external
3.5" or 2.5" external
3.5" internal
2.5" internal

3.5" or 2.5" internal

Front connectors USBA3.0
USB A 2.0
USB Type C
Headphone
Microphone

Headphone/
Microphone.

Card Reader

Mounted fans 200mm
140mm
120mm
80mm

60mm

Further mounting options  Power supply

CPU cooler

Mainboards up to mATX

5 perforated slot brackets

2x USB A 3.2 Gen1 (5 Gbps)

1x USB C 3.2 Gen2 (10 Gbps)

A couple of configuration options

Mini-ITX, Micro-ATX

205 x 412 x 363mm (wxdxh)

6 (Qty can vary at different configurations)

2x 3.2 Genl

1X 3.2 Gen2 (internal key A)

ATX or SFX

max. 166mm
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Graphic adapter

Fans
Scope of delivery
Warranty
Logistic data Net weight

Gross weight
Article number
GTIN

Packing unit

max. 340mm

Rear: 1x 120mm

Bottom: 3x 120mm or 2x 140mm or 120/ 240mm Liquid cooling
Top: 3x 120mm or 2x 140mm or 120/ 240mm Liquid cooling

Extension: 3x 120mm or 2x 140mm or 120/ 240mm Liquid cooling
(Qty can vary at different configurations)

Case
Screw

Bag

24 Months

5.85 kgs

7.15 kgs
88881368
4260455648523

1 pcs
16 pcs (pallet)
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