



Model: IM-2 Expander

Art.: 88881368

The IM-2 is a real master of metamorphosis.

- Unlimited, optional extensions for hard drives or fans can be added at the top or bottom of the case.
- Top and bottom of the case can be interchanged to use the case upside down.
- Even the front connectors can be changed from right down to left up.
- And also the choice of the power supply is free between ATX and SFX.

A built-in graphics card holder and a SuperSpeed 10Gbps USB Type C port on the front complete the case.

The case will be delivered with one extension by default.

Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH – Hainhäuser Weg 93 – 30855 Langenhagen – vertrieb@inter-tech.de – www.inter-tech.de



Data sheet

IM-2 Expander

Features		Mainboards up to mATX 5 perforated slot brackets 2x USB A 3.2 Gen1 (5 Gbps) 1x USB C 3.2 Gen2 (10 Gbps) A couple of configuration options
Size	Mainboard Case	Mini-ITX, Micro-ATX 205 x 412 x 363mm (wxdxh)
	Case	
HDD/ ODD mounting space	2.5" external	-
	3.5" external	-
	3.5" or 2.5" external	-
	3.5" internal	-
	2.5" internal	-
	3 5" or 2 5" internal	6 (Qty can vary at different configurations)
	5.5 01 2.5 internal	o (Qty can vary at different configurations)
Front connectors	USB A 3.0	2x 3.2 Gen1
	USB A 2.0	-
	USB Type C	1X 3.2 Gen2 (internal key A)
	Headphone	-
	Microphone	-
	Headphone/	1
	Microphone.	
	Card Reader	-
Mounted fans	200mm	-
	140mm	-
	120mm	-
	80mm	-
	60mm	-
Further mounting options	Power supply	ATX or SFX
	CPU cooler	max. 166mm

Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH – Hainhäuser Weg 93 – 30855 Langenhagen – vertrieb@inter-tech.de – www.inter-tech.de



	Graphic adapter	max. 340mm
	Fans	Rear: 1x 120mm Bottom: 3x 120mm or 2x 140mm or 120/ 240mm Liquid cooling Top: 3x 120mm or 2x 140mm or 120/ 240mm Liquid cooling Extension: 3x 120mm or 2x 140mm or 120/ 240mm Liquid cooling (Qty can vary at different configurations)
Coope of delivery		Case
Scope of delivery		Case Screw
		Bag
Warranty		24 Months
Logistic data	Net weight	5.85 kgs
	Gross weight	7.15 kgs
	Article number	88881368
	GTIN	4260455648523
	Packing unit	1 pcs 16 pcs (pallet)

Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH – Hainhäuser Weg 93 – 30855 Langenhagen – vertrieb@inter-tech.de – www.inter-tech.de